ALL CATEGORI ES

SUPER PREM UMVS
PREM UMS
LI GHTS
POPULAR M D- PRI CED
POPULAR PRI CED
MALT LI QUORS
ALES
NO ALCCHOLS
| MPORTS
MALT COOLERS
MALTERNATI VE/ FAB' S

TOTALS

BEVERAGE MARKETI NG CORPCRATI ON
OH O BEER MARKET CATEGCRI ES

DECEMBER

7,

2015

TOTAL BARRELS - -

--- YEAR TO DATE ---

-2014-
357, 397
186, 563
192, 840
553, 952
466, 313
205, 420
173, 040
11, 882
572, 705
60, 268
156, 711

937, 091

- 2015-
416, 949

1, 158, 420
4,105, 493

519, 961
436, 408
212, 465
177, 316

9, 403
600, 044

70, 614
153, 936

7,861, 009

---- CHANGE -----
- AMOUNT-
59, 552 16.
28, 143- 2.
87, 347- 2
33, 991- 6
29, 905- 6.
7,045 3
4,276 2
2,479- 20.
27, 339 4.
10, 346 17.
2, 775- 1.
76, 082- 1.

MARKET SHARE %
2015

2014
7 4.5
4- 14.9
C1- 52.8
C1- 7.0
4- 5.9
4 2.6

2.2
9- 1
8 7.2
2 . 8
8- 2.0
0- 100. 0

5.
14.
52.

100.

6
5.
2
2
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BRAND

BUD LI GHT **(EST) **

M LLER LI TE

BUSCH LI GHT **(EST) **
BUDWEI SER ** ( EST) * *

COORS LI GHT

NATURAL LI GHT **(EST)**
BUSCH ** ( EST) **

M LWAUKEE' S BEST | CE
YUENGLI NG LAGER

BUD | CE **(EST)**

M CHELOB ULTRA **( EST)**

M LLER HI GH LI FE

CORONA EXTRA

GREAT LAKES BRANDS ** ([EST) **
KEYSTONE LI GHT

NATURAL | CE **(EST) **
PABST

M KE' S BRANDS **( EST) **

M LWAUKEE' S BEST LI GHT
YUENGLI NG LAGER LI GHT

BUD LI GHT PLATI NUM ** ( EST) **
| CEHOUSE

HEI NEKEN ** ( EST) * *

LABATT BLUE

ROLLI NG ROCK ** ([EST) **
BLUE MOON BELG AN WHI TE
STELLA ARTOI S **(EST) **

S ADAMB TEAS

BUDWEI SER BLACK CROWN * ( EST) *
MODELO ESPECI AL

BUD LT LIME-A RITA **(EST)**
OLDE ENGLI SH 800

M LWAUKEE' S BEST

LEI NENKUGEL SUMMER SHANDY
BUD LI GHT LI NME **(EST)**
NEW BELG UM BRANDS

NOT YOUR FATHERS ROOT BEER
GUI NNESS STOUT ** ( EST) **
COLT 45

NATTY DADDY **(EST) **
STEEL RESERVE H GH GRAVI TY
LABATT | CE

SM RNOFF ** ([ EST) **

CORONA LI GHT

BREVEER / | MPORTER

ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS
YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

CROMWN | MPORTS

GREAT LAKES BREW NG
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
MARK ANTHONY BRANDS
M LLERCOORS
YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

HElI NEKEN USA

LABATT USA
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
CROMWN | MPORTS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

M LLERCOORS

M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
NEW BELA UM BREW NG
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

LABATT USA

DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA
CROMWN | MPORTS

BEVERAGE MARKETI NG CORPORATI ON

OH O BEER BRAND RANKI NG
DECEMBER, 2015

ALL BRANDS --

-- TOTAL BARRELS --

2015 ---
RANK -2014-

1 1,571, 804

2 671, 985

3 549,112

4 525, 102

5 363, 190

6 349, 577

7 305, 523

8 251, 089

9 197, 781
10 162, 220
11 126, 621
12 156, 069
13 105, 823
14 102, 371
15 115, 675
16 88, 206
17 88, 120
18 76, 950
19 71,076
20 80, 727
21 70,901
22 32,804
23 61, 294
24 62,073
25 47,635
26 44,290
27 37,397
28 33, 405
29 50, 940
30 33,913
31 56, 030
32 35, 180
33 44,443
34 37,085
35 36, 284
36 40, 583
37 0
38 38, 528
39 36, 440
40 18,031
41 40, 583
42 27,785
43 32,891
44 24,627

2A- 1

YEAR TO DATE ---
-2015-

1,550, 541
674, 406
529, 709
515, 304
362, 533
335, 065
279, 019
237, 364
180, 297
153, 609
145, 723
141, 829
115, 729
107, 160
105, 809

89, 910
86, 450
76, 446
68, 272
68, 171
67,471
62, 308
60, 594
58, 867
53, 997
50, 547
41,761
40, 906
40, 816
40, 663
40, 450
40, 444
40, 173
39,197
38, 061
35, 823
35,718
34, 859
34, 464
34,374
33, 658
31, 540
31, 459
29, 785

SANE A
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1

o
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R
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15. 6-

89.9

13. 4
14.1
11.7
22.5
19. 9-
19.9
27. 8-
15.0

o
~

11.7-

90. 6
17.1-
13.5

20.9

2014
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BRAND

BUD LI GHT **(EST) **

M LLER LI TE

BUSCH LI GHT **(EST) **
BUDWEI SER ** ( EST) * *

COORS LI GHT

NATURAL LI GHT **(EST)**
BUSCH ** ( EST) **

M LWAUKEE' S BEST | CE

BUD | CE **(EST)**

M LLER HI GH LI FE

M CHELOB ULTRA **( EST)**
YUENGLI NG LAGER

CORONA EXTRA

KEYSTONE LI GHT

NATURAL | CE **(EST) **
GREAT LAKES BRANDS ** ([EST) **
PABST

M KE' S BRANDS **( EST) **

M LWAUKEE' S BEST LI GHT

BUD LI GHT PLATI NUM ** ( EST) **
| CEHOUSE

YUENGLI NG LAGER LI GHT

HEI NEKEN ** ( EST) * *

ROLLI NG ROCK ** ([EST) **
LABATT BLUE

S ADAMB TEAS

BUDWEI SER BLACK CROWN * ( EST) *
BUD LT LIME-A RITA **(EST)**
OLDE ENGLI SH 800

M LWAUKEE' S BEST

MODELO ESPECI AL

BUD LI GHT LI NME **(EST)**
NOT YOUR FATHERS ROOT BEER
COLT 45

NATTY DADDY **(EST) **
STEEL RESERVE H GH GRAVI TY
LABATT | CE

SM RNOFF ** ([ EST) **

LEI NENKUGEL SUMMER SHANDY
CORONA LI GHT

SEAGRAM S COOLERS

M LLER GENUI NE DRAFT

REDD S APPLE ALE

KI NG COBRA ** ( EST) **

BREVEER / | MPORTER

ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
CROMWN | MPORTS

M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
GREAT LAKES BREW NG
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
MARK ANTHONY BRANDS
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS

YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
HElI NEKEN USA
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
LABATT USA

BOSTON BEER COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS

M LLERCOORS

CROMWN | MPORTS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
PABST BREW NG COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
M LLERCOORS

LABATT USA

DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA
M LLERCOORS

CROMWN | MPORTS
GENESEE BREW NG COVPANY
M LLERCOORS

M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.

BEVERAGE MARKETI NG CORPORATI ON

OH O BEER BRAND RANKI NG
DECEMBER, 2015 --

-- ALL BRANDS --
24/ 12 OZ. CASE EQUI VALENTS - -

2015 --- YEAR TO DATE ---
RANK -2014- -2015-

1 19, 156, 640 18, 840, 711

2 7,995, 572 8, 060, 798

3 7,532, 127 7,267, 396

4 6, 796, 451 6, 688, 222

5 4, 623, 265 4,616, 200

6 4,744,543 4,547, 602

7 4,180, 469 3,818, 781

8 3, 460, 101 3, 270, 942

9 2,230,516 2,112, 958
10 2,122, 358 1,925,576
11 1, 637, 372 1,891, 779
12 1, 950, 908 1,813, 389
13 1, 449, 574 1,587, 674
14 1, 563, 324 1,431, 425
15 1, 215, 580 1,239, 006
16 1,148, 312 1,198, 668
17 1,111, 048 1,098, 190
18 1, 060, 491 1,053, 495
19 979, 100 939, 714
20 977, 140 929, 819
21 449, 225 856, 714
22 992, 052 847, 025
23 796, 216 789, 429
24 649, 308 736, 895
25 687, 244 638, 319
26 460, 435 563, 776
27 702, 032 562, 523
28 772, 084 557, 529
29 484, 871 557, 384
30 609, 024 553, 648
31 450, 501 531, 839
32 499, 275 524, 079
33 0 485, 352
34 502, 430 475, 229
35 248, 562 473, 719
36 559, 322 463, 908
37 382, 953 434, 706
38 453, 321 433, 564
39 364, 206 398, 015
40 334, 582 394, 184
41 318, 561 372, 596
42 395, 781 362, 529
43 468, 474 360, 739
44 386, 732 348, 561

3A- 1
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18.

90.
17.
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BRAND

BUD LI GHT **(EST) **

M LLER LI TE

YUENGLI NG LAGER

BUDWEI SER ** ( EST) **

COORS LI GHT

BLUE MOON BELG AN WHI TE
STELLA ARTOI S **(EST) **
GREAT LAKES BRANDS ** ([EST) **
GUI NNESS STOUT ** ( EST) **
NEW BELG UM BRANDS

LABATT BLUE

LEI NENKUGEL SUMMER SHANDY
BELL' S BEERS

M CHELOB ULTRA **( EST)**
LABATT BLUE LI GHT

PABST

YUENGLI NG LAGER LI GHT

S ADAMB LAGER

NATURAL LI GHT **(EST)**
SHOCK TOP **([EST) **

M CHELOB AMBER ** ( EST) **
S ADAMB OCTOBERFEST

S ADAMB SUMMVER ALE

GOOSE | SL. BRANDS ** (EST) **
HEI NEKEN ** ( EST) * *

KI LLI AN LAGER

DOS EQUI S AVBER ** ( EST) **
BASS ** ( EST) **

DOS EQUI S SPECI AL **(EST) **
BUSCH LI GHT **(EST) **

M LLER HI GH LI FE

MODELO ESPECI AL

S ADAMB W NTER

S ADAMB COLD SNAP
KEYSTONE LI GHT

BUSCH ** ( EST) **

BUDWEI SER SELECT ** ( EST) **
S ADAMB REBEL | PA

HARP LAGER ** ( EST) **

M CHELOB LI GHT **( EST)**
GENESEE BEER

PACI FI CO CLARA

CORONA LI GHT

SM THW CKS ** ( EST) **

BREVEER / | MPORTER

ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS
YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
GREAT LAKES BREW NG
DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA
NEW BELA UM BREW NG
LABATT USA

M LLERCOORS

BELL' S BREVERY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
LABATT USA

PABST BREW NG COVPANY
YUENGLI NG BREVEERY
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
HElI NEKEN USA

M LLERCOORS

HElI NEKEN USA
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
HElI NEKEN USA
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
M LLERCOORS

CROMWN | MPORTS
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
M LLERCOORS
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
BOSTON BEER COVPANY
DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC
GENESEE BREW NG COVPANY
CROMWN | MPORTS

CROMWN | MPORTS

DI AGEO- GUI NNESS USA

BEVERAGE MARKETI NG CORPORATI ON

OH O BEER BRAND RANKI NG
DECEMBER, 2015

2015
RANK

© 0O NOOUT DA~ WN P

A DDA BEADOWWWWWWWWWWNDNNDNNNMNMNMNMNNNRPRRPERPEPEPERPRERRLER
A WONPFPOOONOODUOUOPRA,WNPOOONOUPMWNPOOO~NOOOGMAWNEO

-- ALL BRANDS --
-- TOTAL DRAFT --
--- YEAR TO DATE ---
-2014- -2015-
181, 644 183, 297
91, 761 89, 449
56, 211 48, 706
31, 898 29, 953
27,691 27,546
23,590 26, 453
18, 560 20, 475
19, 053 20, 180
22,243 19, 192
17,998 16, 069
12, 206 12, 550
10, 658 10, 316
9, 322 9, 409
7,804 8, 446
5, 348 7,948
7,517 6,778
8,741 6, 709
5, 965 5,512
5,274 5, 056
4,566 4, 456
4,890 4,404
4,678 4, 366
3,853 3, 856
2,998 3,400
3,517 3,312
3, 606 2,778
2,707 2,644
3,027 2,502
2,017 2,342
2,516 2,327
2,060 2,099
1, 233 2,081
2,413 2,053
2,011 1, 960
2,233 1,938
2,152 1, 899
2,532 1,879
2,361 1,770
2,167 1, 693
2,264 1,672
2,063 1,616
1,132 1, 261
361 1,191
1, 439 1,184

4A- 1

_____ CHANGE -----
- AMOUNT - -%
1, 653
2,312- 2
7, 505- 13
1, 945- 6
145-
2,863 12.
1,915 10.
1,127 5
3, 051- 13.
1, 929- 10.
344 2
342- 3
87
642 8
2,600 48.
739- 9
2,032- 23
453- 7.
218- 4.
110- 2.
486- 9.
312- 6.
3
402 13
205- 5
828- 23
63- 2
525- 17
325 16
189- 7
39 1
848 68
360- 14
51- 2
295- 13
253- 11
653- 25
591- 25
474- 21
592- 26
447- 21
129 11
830 229
255- 17

2014
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BEVERAGE MARKETI NG CORPORATI ON
OHl O BREVEER/ | MPORTER ANALYSI S

DECEMBER, 2015 -- TOTAL BARRELS --
--- YEAR TO DATE ---  ----- CHANGE ----- BREWER SHARE %
BREVER/ | MPORTER - BRAND -2014- -2015- - AMOUNT- -% 2014 2015
AMERI CAN VI NTAGE BEVERACGE
TG FRIDAYS **(EST) ** 1, 642 1, 000 642- 39. 1- 54.2 54.3
CAYMAN JACK **(EST) ** 996 840 156- 15. 7- 32.9 45. 7
AVERI CAN VI NT TEAS **(EST) ** 389 0 389- 100. 0- 12.9 .0
TOTALS 3,027 1, 840 1, 187- 39. 2- 100.0 100.0
ANDERSON VALLEY BREW NG CO.
H GAWAY 128 212 369 157 74.1 23.1 42. 1
W NTER SCLSTI CE 142 124 18- 12. 7- 15.5 14. 2
SUMMVER SOLSTI CE 124 105 19- 15. 3- 13.5 12.0
HOP OITIN | PA 100 67 33- 33. 0- 10.9 7.6
FALL HORNI N PUVPKI N ALE 73 57 16- 21. 9- 8.0 6.5
BOURBON STOUT 68 52 16- 23. 5- 7.4 5.9
BOONT 40 38 2- 5. 0- 4.4 4.3
BARNEY FLATS 72 30 42- 58. 3- 7.8 3.4
BRI NEY MELON GOSE 0 17 17 .0 .0 1.9
Pl NCHY JEEK 7 13 6 85.7 . 8 1.5
HEELCH O HOPS 5 4 1- 20. O- .5 .5
BELKS ESB 2 0 2- 100. 0- .2 .0
BROTHER DAVI DS 6 0 6- 100. 0- .7 .0
HUGE ARKER 1 0 1- 100. 0- 21 .0
MENDO MELLOW 1 0 1- 100. 0- 21 .0
SPRI NG HORNI N 65 0 65- 100. 0- 7.1 .0
TOTALS 918 876 42- 4. 6- 100.0 100.0
ANHEUSER- BUSCH | NC.
BUD LI GHT **(EST)** 1,571, 804 1, 550, 541 21, 263- 1. 4- 37.3 37.6
BUSCH LI GHT **(EST) ** 549, 112 529, 709 19, 403- 3. 5- 13.0 12.8
BUDWEI SER ** ( EST) ** 525, 102 515, 304 9, 798- 1.09- 12.5 12.5
NATURAL LI GHT **(EST)** 349, 577 335, 065 14, 512- 4. 2- 8.3 8.1
BUSCH ** ( EST) ** 305, 523 279, 019 26, 504- 8.7- 7.2 6.8
BUD | CE **(EST) ** 162, 220 153, 609 8,611- 5. 3- 3.8 3.7
M CHELOB ULTRA **(EST)** 126, 621 145, 723 19, 102 15.1 3.0 3.5
NATURAL | CE **(EST) ** 88, 206 89, 910 1, 704 1.9 2.1 2.2
BUD LI GHT PLATI NUM ** ( EST) ** 70, 901 67,471 3, 430- 4. 8- 1.7 1.6
ROLLI NG ROCK **( EST) ** 47, 635 53, 997 6, 362 13. 4 1.1 1.3
STELLA ARTO S **(EST) ** 37, 397 41, 761 4,364 11.7 .9 1.0
BUDVEI SER BLACK CROWN * ( EST) * 50, 940 40, 816 10, 124- 19. 9- 1.2 1.0
BUD LT LI ME-A RITA **(EST) ** 56, 030 40, 450 15, 580- 27. 8- 1.3 1.0
BUD LI GHT LI ME **(EST)** 36, 284 38, 061 1,777 4.9 .9 .9
NATTY DADDY **( EST) ** 18, 031 34, 374 16, 343 90. 6 .4 .8
KI NG COBRA **( EST) ** 28, 059 25,291 2,768- 9.9- .7 .6
BUDVEI SER SELECT **( EST) ** 30, 062 23, 263 6, 799- 22. 6- .7 .6
SELECT 55 **(EST)** 23, 862 22,231 1, 631- 6. 8- .6 .5





